attributable to
Kennedy-
Wilson
Holdings, Inc.

3,506,000 (15,336,000 ) 613,000

Preferred stock
dividends and
accretion of
issuance costs

(4,558,000 ) -- --

Page 10 of 17

Net (loss)
income
attributable to
Kennedy-
Wilson
Holdings, Inc.
common
shareholders

(1,052,000 ) (15,336,000 ) 613,000

Other
comprehensive
income, net of
tax

6,440,000 2,601,000 240,000

Total
comprehensive
income (loss)

$ 5,388,000 $ (12,735,000 ) $ 853,000

Basic income
(loss) per share
attributable to
Kennedy-Wilson
Holdings, Inc.
common
shareholders

$ (0.03 ) $ (0.57 ) $ 0.03

Weighted
average shares
outstanding for
basic (loss)
income per
share

38,978,272 26,891,304 22,892,498

Diluted income
(loss) per share
attributable to
Kennedy-Wilson
Holdings, Inc.
common
shareholders

$ (0.03 ) $ (0.57 ) $ 0.03

Weighted
average shares
outstanding for
diluted (loss)
income per
share

38,978,272 26,891,304 24,310,299

Page 11 of 17

Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc.

Proforma Statement of Income

(Unaudited)

Year ended December 31, 2010

Pro Rata

(Non-GAAP)

Unconsolidated Adjusted

Consolidated Investments Total

Management and
leasing fees

$ 21,330,000 $ -- $ 21,330,000

Commissions 11,734,000 -- 11,734,000

Sales of real estate 13,472,000 3,751,000 17,223,000

Rental and other
income

4,000,000 46,369,000 50,369,000

Interest income -- 14,425,000 14,425,000

Total revenue 50,536,000 64,545,000 115,081,00

Commission and
marketing expenses

3,186,000 -- 3,186,000

Compensation and
related expenses

38,155,000 -- 38,155,000

Page 12 of 17

Merger related
expense

2,225,000 -- 2,225,000

Cost of real estate sold 11,526,000 2,473,000 13,999,000

General and
administrative

11,314,000 -- 11,314,000

Depreciation and
amortization

1,618,000 10,054,000 11,672,000

Rental operating
expense

1,913,000 14,959,000 16,872,000

Total operating
expenses

69,937,000 27,486,000 97,423,000

Equity in joint venture
income

10,548,000 (10,548,000 ) --

Income from loan pool
participation

11,855,000 (11,855,000 ) --

Total operating
income

3,002,000 14,656,000 17,658,000

Non-operating
income (expense)

Interest income 854,000 (854,000 ) --

Remeasurement gain 2,108,000 -- 2,108,000

Gain on
extinguishment of
debt

16,670,000 -- 16,670,000

Interest expense (7,634,000 ) (13,802,000 ) (21,436,00

Loss on
extinguishment of
debt

(4,788,000 ) -- (4,788,000

Page 13 of 17

Income (loss) before
income taxes

10,212,000 -- 10,212,000

(Provision for) benefit
from income taxes

(3,727,000 ) -- (3,727,000

Net income 6,485,000 -- 6,485,000

Net income
attributable to the
noncontrolling
interests

(2,979,000 ) -- (2,979,000

Net income (loss)
attributable to
Kennedy-Wilson